USD (10% movement) (553) 502 (553) 502

EUR (10% movement) (91) 83 (91) 83

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2025

Financial Statements

122 PWR Holdings Limited

SECTION H	 OTHER INFORMATION (continued)

H1 Financial risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk
At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to
the management of the Group was as follows:

Fixed rate instruments

Nominal amount
2025

$’000
2024

$’000

Financial assets C1 – –

Financial liabilities F5 – –

– –

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets C1 4,449 21,664

Financial liabilities F5 (12,500) –

(8,051) 21,664

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the beginning of reporting period would have increased or (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
rates, remain constant.

Profit or loss (net of tax) Equity (net of tax)
100bp

increase
$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

100bp
increase

$’000

100bp
decrease

$’000

30 June 2025

Variable rate instruments (56) 56 (56) 56

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (56) 56 (56) 56

30 June 2024

Variable rate instruments 152 (152) 152 (152)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 152 (152) 152 (152)

Fair value hierarchy
The following tables detail the Group’s assets and liabilities, measured or disclosed at fair value, using a three level hierarchy,
based on the lowest level of input that is significant to the entire fair value measurement, being:

Level 1: Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities that the entity can access at the
measurement date.

Level 2: Inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly
or indirectly.

Level 3: Unobservable inputs for the asset or liability.